 Cascadeteq Inc 128Mb Quad-SPI Pseudo-SRAM
Released date: 2023 Apr 27 1 Cascadeteq Inc reserves the right to change products and/or specifications without notice
Version: 1.0  @2023 all right reserves
Preliminary  CSS12804S
128Mbit Quad-SPI Pseudo-SRAM Data Sheet
CSS12804S
Version: 1
 Cascadeteq Inc 128Mb Quad-SPI Pseudo-SRAM

Version: 1.0  @2023 all right reserves
Preliminary  CSS12804S
4. Ordering Information
4.1 Part Number:
Part Number Density Temperature Note
CSS12804SU-O 128Mb 0-70C USON
CSS12804SU-OI 128Mb -40~85C USON
CSS12804SS-O 128Mb 0-70C SOP8
CSS12804SS-OI 128Mb -40~85C SOP8
CSS12804SS-OJ 128Mb -40~105C SOP8
5. Package Ball Signal Table
All signals are listed in below table 1
Table 1 Signals Table
Symbol Type SPI Mode Function QPI Mode Function Comments
VDD Power Core supply 1.8V
VSS Ground Core supply ground
CE# Input Chip select, active low. When CE#=1, chip is in standby
state
CLK Input Clock Signal
SI/SIO[0] IO Serial Input IO[0]* IO[0]
SO/SIO[1] IO Serial Output IO[1] * IO[1]
SIO[2] IO -- IO[2] * IO[2]
SIO[3] IO -- IO[3] * IO[3]
Note: * Quad SPI mode
 Cascadeteq Inc 128Mb Quad-SPI Pseudo-SRAM
Released date: 2023 Apr 27 9 Cascadeteq Inc reserves the right to change products and/or specifications without notice
Version: 1.0  @2023 all right reserves
Preliminary  CSS12804S
6. Function Diagram
7. Powerup Initialization
This SPI/QPI products include an on-chip voltage sensor used to start the self-initialization
process. When VDD reaches a stable level at or above minimum VDD, the device will